main factors which may affect the equity value. The Advisor selected two variables used to perform the

sensitivity analysis as follows.

1) The average daily securities trading value (excluding proprietary trading) in 2012 N 2015, which

was adjusted 5% upward/downward from the base case, which the resulting average daily

securities trading value ranges from THB 30,136 million to THB 33,309 million.

2) Cost of equity (Ke) which was adjusted 0.50% upward/downward from the base case, which

the resulting Ke ranges from 9.93 to 10.93 throughout the projected period.

Additionally, the government is currently in the process of considering a policy to reduce the corporate

income tax from 30% to 23% in 2012 and 20% from 2013 onward. The Advisor believes that this can affect

the Company>s equity value in the future, and thus performed an additional sensitivity analysis in the case

which the corporate income tax is reduced according to the government>s policy to 23% in 2012 and 20%

from 2013 onward.

The sensitivity analysis of the equity value of Company (the case where corporate income tax is 30%

throughout the projections) can be summarized as in the table below:

SICCO Securities Public Company Limited English Translated Version of Form 250-2

Opinion of Independent Financial Advisor regarding the Tender Offer Page 28 of 39

 Unit : THB million

Equity Value (Corporate Income Tax of 30%

Throughout)

Unit : THB million

Average daily securities trading value in 2012 - 2015

THB 30,136 million

(-5%)

THB 31,722 million

(Base Case)

THB 33,309 million

(+5%)

Cost of Equity

(Ke)

9.93% (-0.5%) 569.74 654.45 739.16

10.43% (Base Case) 550.74 631.33 711.92

10.93% (+0.5%) 533.44 610.30 687.15

The sensitivity analysis of the equity value of Company (the case where corporate income tax

decreases according to the government>s policy) can be summarized as in the table below:

 Unit : THB million

Equity Value (Corporate Income Tax Decreases

According to the Government>s Policy

Unit : THB million

Average daily securities trading value in 2012 - 2015

THB 30,136 million

(-5%)

THB 31,722 million

(Base Case)

THB 33,309 million

(+5%)

Cost of Equity

(Ke)

9.93% (-0.5%) 621.16 716.71 812.26

10.43% (Base Case) 599.42 690.27 781.13

10.93% (+0.5%) 579.64 666.23 752.83

According to the sensitivity analysis by considering average daily securities trading value and cost of

equity (Ke) as above, both cases of constant 30% and decreasing corporate income tax according to the

government>s policy, it is found that the Company>s equity value ranges between THB 533.44 N 812.26

million or THB 0.84 N 1.27 per share, which is lower than the offer price of THB 1.46 by THB 0.19 N 0.62 per

share or 12.69% to 42.66%.

3. The Advisor,s Opinion on the Reasonableness of the Offer Price

Summary of The Company,s share Valuation

Unit : THB per share

Share Valuation Approach

Share Value per Share

as Determined by the

Advisor

Offer Price The Estimated

Value is Higher

(Lower) than the

Offer Price By

Reasonableness

of the Approach

1. Book Value Approach 1.48 1.46 0.02 X

2. Adjusted Book Value Approach 1.4669 1.46 0.0069 √

3. Market Comparable Approach

• P/BV Approach

• P/E Approach

• EV/EBITDA Approach

1.00 N 1.10

1.00 N 1.58

0.90 N 1.22

1.46

1.46

1.46

(0.36) N (0.46)